City of Philadelphia



Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 010016)

RESOLUTION

Requesting the Mayor to return to Council Bill No. 000355, entitled "An Ordinance amending Chapter 21-1400 of The Philadelphia Code, entitled 'Tax Increment Financing Districts,' by providing for certain additional requirements for Tax Increment Financing District project plans relating to a certification statement; good faith efforts to provide employment opportunities for youth and to provide contracting and employment opportunities for minority, female and disabled business enterprises and individuals; and, the filing of certain documents, all under certain terms and conditions," for the purpose of reconsideration by the Council of the vote by which said bill passed Council.

WHEREAS, Bill No. 000355 was passed by this Council on December 7, 2000, and thereafter presented to the Mayor for his signature; and

WHEREAS, Council now wishes to reconsider the vote by which said bill passed Council; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA,

That Council hereby requests the Mayor to return to it Bill No. 000355, entitled "An Ordinance amending Chapter 21-1400 of The Philadelphia Code, entitled 'Tax Increment Financing Districts,' by providing for certain additional requirements for Tax Increment Financing District project plans relating to a certification statement; good faith efforts to provide employment opportunities for youth and to provide contracting and employment opportunities for minority, female and disabled business enterprises and individuals; and, the filing of certain documents, all under certain terms and conditions," for the purpose of reconsideration by the Council of the vote by which said bill passed Council.

City of Philadelphia

RESOLUTION NO. 010016 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the twenty-third of January, 2001.

> Anna C. Verna PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Michael A. Decker CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmember Nutter

Sponsored by: